341 Christian Street, Oxford, CT  06478 USA
Tel: (203) 267-6061  Fax: (203) 267-6065
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
FRAGRANCE OIL
AMBER ROMANCE VS
TYPE
MSDS

Melting Point:Melting Point:Melting Point: --
Evaporation Rate:Evaporation Rate:Evaporation Rate: --
Solubility in Water:Solubility in Water:Solubility in Water: Insoluble
10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY
Stability:Stability:Stability: Stable under normal conditions
Conditions to Avoid:Conditions to Avoid:Conditions to Avoid: Sources of ignition, open flames, excessive heat or cold
Incompatibility (Materials to Avoid):Incompatibility (Materials to Avoid):Incompatibility (Materials to Avoid): No information
Hazardous Decomposition or
Byproducts:
Hazardous Decomposition or
Byproducts:
Hazardous Decomposition or
Byproducts:
No information
Hazardous Polymerization:Hazardous Polymerization:Hazardous Polymerization: Will Not Occur
11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION
Signs and Symptoms of Exposure:Signs and Symptoms of Exposure:Signs and Symptoms of Exposure: May be irritating to eyes, skin, mucous membranes and
respiratory system.
Effects of Overexposure:Effects of Overexposure:Effects of Overexposure: None currently known
Threshold Limit Value:Threshold Limit Value:Threshold Limit Value: Not established

None
Irritancy:Irritancy:Irritancy: Skin: Potential Irritant
Eyes: Potential Irritant
Carcinogenicity:Carcinogenicity:Carcinogenicity: None
Reproductive Toxicity:Reproductive Toxicity:Reproductive Toxicity: N/A
Teratogenicity:Teratogenicity:Teratogenicity: N/A
Mutagenicity:Mutagenicity:Mutagenicity: N/A
 Page 3 of 4
Name of toxicologically synergistic
products:
Name of toxicologically synergistic
products:
Name of toxicologically synergistic
products:
N/A
12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION
Ecological Information:Ecological Information:Ecological Information: No information
13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS
Waste Disposal Methods:Waste Disposal Methods:Waste Disposal Methods: Used containers may contain flammable or combustible residue.
Dispose of according to local, state and federal regulations. Do
not put into sewer lines.
14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION
DOT Classification:DOT Classification:DOT Classification: Not regulated
Class/Division:Class/Division:Class/Division: Not restricted
Proper Shipping Name:Proper Shipping Name:Proper Shipping Name: NA
Label:Label:Label: None
Packing Group:Packing Group:Packing Group: NA
ID Number:ID Number:ID Number: NA
Hazard:Hazard:Hazard: NA
15. REGULATORY INFORMATION15. REGULATORY INFORMATION15. REGULATORY INFORMATION15. REGULATORY INFORMATION
HMIS: Health: 1  Flammability: 2  Reactivity: 0  Personal Protection: CHealth: 1  Flammability: 2  Reactivity: 0  Personal Protection: CHealth: 1  Flammability: 2  Reactivity: 0  Personal Protection: C
The components of this product are found in the TSCA inventory.
The components of this product are found in the DSL-NDSL.
The components of this product are found in the TSCA inventory.
The components of this product are found in the DSL-NDSL.
The components of this product are found in the TSCA inventory.
The components of this product are found in the DSL-NDSL.
The components of this product are found in the TSCA inventory.
The components of this product are found in the DSL-NDSL.
16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
This information is provided for documentation purposes only.
Superfund Amendments And Reauthorization Act (SARA) TITLE III Notice:
Components present in this product at a level, which could require reporting under the stature are:
N/A